504393226 06/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4439923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, AS AGENT	05/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOUBLE E COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	319 MANLEY STREET, SUITE 301
City:	WEST BRIDGEWATER
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02379

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7145298	
Patent Number:	6807886	
Patent Number:	6293174	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com **Correspondent Name:** JACLYN DI GRANDE - PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: GOLDBERG KOHN LTD.

Address Line 2: 55 E MONROE ST., SUITE 3300 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7428.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACLYN DI GRANDE
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Double E - Patent Release re payoff (39409_0758)#page1.tif source=Double E - Patent Release re payoff (39409_0758)#page2.tif source=Double E - Patent Release re payoff (39409_0758)#page3.tif

PATENT 504393226 REEL: 042565 FRAME: 0799

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as

of this 31st day of May, 2017, by TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, in its

capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of DOUBLE E COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of May 31, 2017 by and

among Agent, Company, and other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests

granted by Company in favor of Agent in the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto

pursuant to that certain First Amendment to Patent Security Agreement, dated as of August

9, 2016, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office on August 12, 2016 at Reel/Frame 039669/0046 (originally recorded

at Reel/Frame 039409/0758).

[Signature Page Follows]

8800473v3 5/30/2017 3:07 PM 7428.001

PATENT

REEL: 042565 FRAME: 0800

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, as Agent

By:

Name: Drew Guyette

Title: Chief Credit Officer

SCHEDULE A

Patents

PATENT	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
Compact Battery Powered Heavy Roll Mover	7145298	12/5/06
Knife Indexing Apparatus	6807886	10/26/04
Quick Change Drive for Core Cutters	6293174	9/25/01

Schedule A

RECORDED: 06/01/2017

PATENT REEL: 042565 FRAME: 0802